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ALABAMA LTC REBALANCING COMMITTEE  
MEMBER LIST 

 
 

1.    Carol H. Steckel, Commissioner  
Chairperson 

     Alabama Medicaid Agency 
501 Dexter Ave 
Montgomery, Alabama 36103 
Phone:  334-242-5600 
Email:  Carol.Steckel@medicaid.alabama.gov  

  
2.    Senator Linda Coleman, Chair Senate Committee on Health 

  Vice Chairperson 
   State House, Room 732 
   11 South Union Street 
   Montgomery, Alabama 36130 
 Clerk Pamela Averrett 242-7875 
   Phone:  334-242-7864/205-254-2079 
   Email:  

 
lindacoleman60@bellsouth.net 

3.     Irene Collins, Commissioner 
      Alabama Department of Senior Services 
      P.O. Box 301851 
      Montgomery, Alabama  36130-1851 

     Phone:  334-242-5743 
     Email:  Irene.Collins@adss.alabama.gov 

 
4.     Karen Coffey 

Alabama Department of Rehabilitation Services 
602 S. Lawrence Street 
Montgomery, Alabama  36104 

     Phone:  334-293-7040 
     Email:  Karen.Coffey@rehab.alabama.gov 
 

5.     Dr. Richard Powers 
     Alabama Department of Mental Health 
     P.O. Box 301410 
     Montgomery, Alabama  36130-1410 
     Phone:  334-242-3107  
     Email:  Richard.Powers@mh.alabama.gov 
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6.     Doris Ball 
Alabama Department of Human Resources 
50 Ripley Street 
Montgomery, Alabama  36130 

     Phone:  334-242-1350 
     Email:  Doris.Ball@dhr.alabama.gov 
 
 

7. Don Williamson, M.D. 
Alabama Department of Public Health 
RSA Tower Suite 1552 
P.O. Box 303017 
Montgomery, Alabama 36130-3017 

     Phone:  334-206-5200 
     Email:  don.williamson@adph.state.al.us 
 

8.      Graham L. Sisson, Jr., Executive Director 
  Governor’s Office On Disabilities 
  560 S. Lawrence Street 
  Montgomery, Alabama 36104-2409 
  Phone: 293-7189 
     Email: Graham.Sisson@good.alabama.gov 
 
 

9. Representative Mike Millican, Chair House Committee on Health  
    State House, Room 628-F 
    11 S. Union Street 
    Montgomery, Alabama 36130 
    Phone:  334-242-7768/205-921-3214 
     Email:  mike.millican@alhouse.gov/Clerk Johanna Bise 242-7621 

 
10. Office of the Governor, Representative 

     Margaret McKenzie 
     2600 Vaughn Lakes Blvd, Apartment 1012 

Montgomery, Alabama 36117-4626 
Email: 

 
Margaret.McKenzie@governor.alabama.gov 

11. Daniel Kessler 
 Independent Living, Representative 
 206 13th Street South 
 Birmingham, Alabama 35233 
 Email:  dgkessle@bellsouth.net 
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  Judy Roy 
          Independent Living, Representative 
          206 13th Street South 
          Birmingham, Alabama 35233 
  Phone:  205-251-2223, ext 102 
          Email: 

 
bhamilc1@bellsouth.net 

12. Louis Cottrell, Jr., Executive Director 
Alabama Nursing Home Association 
4156 Carmichael 
Montgomery, Alabama 36106 
Phone:  334-271-6214 
Email:  lcottrell@anha.org 
 
Richard Brockman 
Alabama Nursing Home Association 
4156 Carmichael Road 
Montgomery, Alabama  36106 
Phone:  334-271-6214 
Email:  

 
rbrockman@johnstonbarton.com 

13.  Frank Holden, President 
Assisted Living Association of Alabama 
5921 Carmichael Road 
Montgomery, Alabama 36117 
Phone: 262-5523 
Email: fholden@alaaweb.org 

 
14.     Mike Horsley, President 

Alabama Hospital Association 
500 North East Boulevard 
Montgomery, Alabama  36117 
Phone:  334-272-8781  
Email:  jmorgan@alaha.org 
 
Gregg Everett 
Alabama Hospital Association 
500 North East Boulevard 
Montgomery, Alabama 36117 
Email: 
 

geverett@alaha.org 
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15.     Melanie Golson, Executive Director 
Home Care Association of Alabama 
P.O. Box 3238 
Montgomery, Alabama 36109 
Phone:  334-395-9949 
E-mail: 

 
executivedirector@homecarealabama.org  

16.     Joan Carter 
AARP, Alabama, Representative 
201 Monroe Street, Ste 1880 
Montgomery, Alabama 36104 
Phone: 334-954-3057 
Email: jcarter@aarp.org 
 
Deidre Lemons 
AARP, Alabama, Representative 
201 Monroe Street, Ste 1880 
Montgomery, Alabama 36104 
Email: 
 

dlemons@aarp.org 

Anna Pritchett 
AARP, Alabama, Representative 
201 Monroe Street, Ste 1880 
Montgomery, Alabama 36104 
Email:  

 
aprichett@aarp.org 

17. Linda Lamberth, Program Manager 
Alabama Lifespan Respite Resource Network, Representative 
1521 East 9th Street 
Anniston, Alabama 36207 
Phone:  256-237-3683 
Fax:  256-237-5251 
Email:  alabamarespite@aol.com 

      
Java Bennett 
Alabama Lifespan Respite Resource Network, Representative 
UCP Huntsville 
1856 Keats Drive 
Huntsville, Alabama 35810 
Phone: 256-859-4900 
Email: 
 

jbennett@ucphuntsville.org 
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 18.   Greg Martin, MS, HACP 
Alabama Hospice Organization, Representative 
3304 Westwill Drive 
Huntsville, Alabama 35805 
Phone: 256-650-1212 
Email: gmartin@hospicefamilycare.org 
 
Carol Brown 
Southern Strategy Group 
2N. Jackson Street, Ste. 300 
Montomgery, Alabama 36104 
Phone:  334-240-7400 
Email:  

 
brown@sostrategy.com 

 19.    Ms. Gwendolyn H. Williams 
Consumer Representative/Advocate– Governor Appointee 
5150 County Road 43 
Clanton, Alabama 35045-4840 
334-717-4946 
Email: 

 
Gwen.Williams@firstdata.com 

20.  Ms. Christy F. Baynes 
Consumer Representative/Advocate– Governor Appointee 
2744 Cherokee Road 
Birmingham, Alabama 35216-1039 
Phone:  205-223-5629 
Email:  christybaynes@yahoo.com 
 
 

21.  Ms. Diana Bailey, ALA 
Consumer Representative/Advocate– Governor Appointee 
Pine Valley Retirement Community  
800 Rice Valley Road N 
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35406-1660 
Phone:  205-349-8700 
Email:  

 
dbailey@pinevalleyretcom.com 

   22.  Ms. Mollie M. Bearden 
Consumer Representative/Advocate– Governor Appointee 
16 Clear Creek Drive 
Alpine, Alabama 35014-6070 
Phone: 256-268-9574 
Email:  

 
mbearden@tcboe.org 
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23.   Mr. Randy Frost 
Consumer Representative/Advocate– Lieutenant Governor Appointee 
East Alabama Regional Planning & Development Commission-AAA 
P.O. Box 2186 
Anniston, Alabama 36202 
Phone:  256-237-6741 
Email:  

 
Randy.Frost@adss.alabama.gov 

 
24.  Mr. Matthew Lemak 

Consumer Representative/Advocate– Lieutenant Governor Appointee 
Lemak Sports Medicine 
2301 Morris Avenue, Suite 105 
Birmingham, Alabama 35203 
Phone:  205-329-7500 
Fax:  205-329-7526 
Email:  mlemak@thelemakgroup.com 
 

25.  Frank Brown 
 Consumer Representative/Advocate– Speaker Appointee 
 401 Arnold Street Northeast 
 Cullman, Alabama 35056 
 Phone: 256-739-1239 
 Email:  

 
fbrown@usahealthcare.net 

26.  J. Norman Estes 
 Consumer Representative/Advocate– Speaker Appointee 
 1333 Downing Ridge 
 Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35406 
 Email: norman.estes@northporthealth.com 
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